

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1165-22 Version: 2 Name: Infrastructure Program

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 11/10/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2022
 Final action:
 12/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 12/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 0-141-2022

Title: An Ordinance amending and restating Ordinance No. 51-2017, which created the Public Infrastructure

Program, in its entirety, and providing for its purpose, program fund protections, priorities, limitations,

criteria, an application process, administration by the Mayor's Chief Development Officer with

oversight by the Economic Development Investment Board, and a Program Fund; all effective upon

date of passage. [Mayor's Office, Atkins]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Public Infrastructure Fund Program Ordinance, 2. INFRASTRUCTURE Policy and

Guidelines - Final 11142022, 3. INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM Application for Infrastructure Fund -

Formstack, 4. Ordinance 51-2017 Amendment - Public Infrastructure Program - Final

(00766767xAFB4D), 5. 00769163.pdf, 6. O-141-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass